
The California Journeys tours at Heritage Hill Historical Park are rapidly
approaching. Over 96 volunteer spots are open between November and
April. Speakers and assistants will be needed to guide fourth graders
through twelve tour dates of the Philharmonic’s California Journeys
program. 

A total of eight volunteers are needed for each tour
 four speakers and four assistants, from 9:00 to 11:30 A.M.

Assistants guide a small group of students and their chaperone through
four historic sites at the park: the Native American Village, the Serrano
Adobe, the Victorian School House, and the Bennett Farmhouse.
Speakers are stationed at one of the four sites and give a quick 10-
minute overview of the highlights and historic significance of each site.
Scripts are emailed in advance. All site scripts have been updated this
summer. Thank you to Jennifer Niedringhaus for tackling this project.

A great introduction to the program is to sign up to be an assistant.
Groups from individual committees are encouraged to sign up together.
Lunch after the tour is great way to bond with your committee members
and get to know other committee members.

Available Tour Dates

 Tuesday, November 7, 2023                             Tuesday, March 12, 2024
 Tuesday, November 14, 2023                           Monday, March 18, 2024
 Tuesday, January 23, 2024                               Tuesday, March 19, 2024
 Monday, January 29. 2024                                Monday, April 8, 2024
 Tuesday, January 30, 2024                              Tuesday, April 9, 2024
 Friday, February 2, 2024                                    Monday, April 15, 2024
                                                                       
Please contact Kim Fix with the
date(s) you are available at
kimfix@gmail.com or (949) 395-7286
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